

## WITHAM ST HUGHS PARISH COUNCIL

### The Village Hall, Caraway Drive

### Witham St Hughs

Lincoln

### Telephone: 01522 869643

#### E-mail: parish.clerk@withamsthughs-pc.gov.uk

# **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN and COUNCILLORS are SUMMONED** to attend an Extra-ordinary meeting of Witham St Hughs Parish Council, Tuesday 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2022 at 6.30pm

in Witham St Hughs Village Hall.

K Harríson.

Cllr Karen Harrison

Chairman.

18.08.2022

<u>A G E N D A.</u>

- 1. Welcome and apologies.
- TO RECEIVE DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCALISM ACT 2011 AND OUTLINED IN THE COUNCILS CODE OF CONDUCT – being any pecuniary interest in agenda items not previously recorded on Members' Register of Interest and any written requests for dispensations.
- 3. To consider the following planning applications
  - a. Erection of a new bungalow
    Land adjacent to 20 Nettleton Drive, Witham St Hughs Lincoln.
    Ref 22/1084/FUL
  - b. Application to discharge conditions 15 (Site Access and Off-Site Highway Works), 18 (Sheepwalks Farm access closure and reinstatement of verge) and 21 (public transport infrastructure scheme) attached to planning permission 15/1347/OUT Erection of up to 1,100 dwellings and 150 care/retirement units (C2/C3), the formation of a roundabout to Camp Road, A46 junction improvement works, public open spaces and associated service infrastructure (outline with means of access).

Witham St Hughs Phase III East of Camp Road and North Of Hannah Crescent Witham St Hugh's Lincolnshire LN6 9GD. Ref 22/1008/DISCON